providing for conveyance by AR Polar of an approximately 1.6 acre 27 

parcel of real property to the City for the purpose of construction 28 

of a marine fire station and fire vessel mooring facility in 29 

consideration of either (i) payment by the City to AR Polar in the 30 

amount of three million fifty-five thousand dollars ($3,055,000.00) 31 

(the “Purchase Price”) or (ii) conveyance by the City to AR Polar of 1 

certain City-owned property located within the Combined Northbank 2 

Downtown Redevelopment Area (the “Option”); and   3 

WHEREAS, the RDA, in part, provides a performance schedule 4